SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12194/2020

KALPANA DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52418/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.52417/2020-EXEMPTION FROM PAYING COURT FEE)

Date: 06-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from paying court fee is allowed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)