ITEM NO.2 COURT NO. 1 SECTION X Hearing through video Conferencing)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 641/2020

KALPANA DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 52418/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 22-07-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv. Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Shri Tushar Mehta, learned solicitor General waives service of notice through Advocate on record for the Union of India.

Tag with W.P.© No.454/2020.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS ASSTT. REGISTRAR