

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (C) No. 454/2020

BRELITHAMARAK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 87915/2020 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 87884/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 87918/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No. 87883/2020 - STAY APPLICATION) WITH
W.P.(C) No. 721/2020 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 763/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.69972/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 1307/2020 (X)
(IA No. 118780/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 774/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.70996/2020-EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 876/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78686/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 728/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 88910/2020 and FOR AMENDMENT OF THE PETITION ON IA 94010/2020)

W.P.(C) No. 641/2020 (X)
(IA No. 52418/2020 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 607/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57396/2020-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.57398/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 524/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 650/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.60328/2020-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.60333/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

W.P.(C) No. 613/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 735/2020 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 831/2020 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR**
 Mr. A.S. Tapadar, Adv.
 Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Prachi Thakur, Adv.

 Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

 Dr. Menaka Guruswamy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, AOR
 Mr. Yash S. Vijay, Adv.
 Mr. Ibad Mushtaq, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Pratap, Adv.
 Ms. Akanksha Rai, Adv.

 Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

 Mr. Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.
 Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
 Mr. Kumar Vinaykam Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Jain, Adv.
for **M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR**

 Ms. Kawalpreet Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

 Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Syed Ahmed Saud, Adv.
 Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
 Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
 Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
 Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
 Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
for **M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR**

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Nithin Pavuluri Chowdhary, Adv.
Ms. BLN Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Limayinla Jamir, Adv.
Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.
Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupam Ngangom, Adv.
Mr. Wahengbam Immanuel Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Alok Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Desam S. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Barua, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Shri. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents to
bring on record additional documents, list the matter after three
weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR